

REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMON COUNCIL November 21, 2023 @ 5:30 p.m.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. MOMENT OF PERSONAL REFLECTION
- 4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- INFO DISCUSS ACTION

•

- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES REGULAR MEETING – October 18, 2023
- 6. **DEPARTMENT PRESENTATION** Legal Department – Renee Kabrick Personnel/Safety/Loss Control Department – Cale Knies
- Ordinance No. 2023-27 An Ordinance Providing for a Uniform Code for Traffic upon the Public Streets – Truck Routes and Load Limits and Setting Forth Truck Load limits and Street Restrictions. (Amending Chapter 9.33 Truck Load Limits and Street Restrictions). This ordinance prohibits vehicles exceeding five tons in weight from using W 15th St from Newton Street to Kundek St Green St from 13th St to 14th St. Available for SECOND and THIRD/FINAL READING.
- 8. Ordinance No. 2023-35 An Ordinance Approving and Authorizing a Loan of Funds Between the Electric Distribution Department and the Water Department Within Jasper Municipal Utilities for the 231 Water Line Project and Other Matters Connected Therewith. This ordinance establishes a loan between the Electric Department and the Water Department for work on the 231 Water Line Project. Available for ONE READING ONLY PROCEDURE.

9. Ordinance No. 2023-36 An Ordinance Establishing User Fees and Policies for the Department of Storm Water Management, Concerning Construction Site Storm Water Runoff, Requiring Permits for the Drainage of Storm Water to City of Jasper Drainage Structures, and other Matters Related Thereto. This ordinance updates the City of Jasper Storm Water Ordinance. Available for FIRST READING.

1

- Ordinance No. 2023-37 An Ordinance Amending the Unified Development Ordinance for the City of Jasper, Indiana and its Jurisdictional Area.
 This ordinance revises the language in the UDO as well as the solar ordinance language.
 Available for INFORMATION ONLY.
- 11. Ordinance No. 2023-33 An Ordinance Appropriating Additional Money for the City of Jasper, Indiana, for the Remainder of the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2023. This ordinance appropriates additional funds needed for the Holy Family

Project, HRJ Lane/Power Drive Project, and the Dewey Street Project as well as funds for Contractual Services in the TIF-Central Fund. *Available for PUBLIC HEARING and ONE READING ONLY PROCEDURE.*

12. Ordinance No. 2023-34 An Ordinance to Transfer Appropriations for the City of Jasper, Indiana for the Remainder of the Fiscal Year ending December 31, 2023.

This ordinance transfers money between various accounts within a department.

Available for ONE READING ONLY PROCEDURE.

13. Resolution No. 2023-9 A Resolution Authorizing Funds Transfer (Community Crossing Fund).

This resolution transfers money into the Community Crossings Fund for change orders on the HRJ/Power Drive Project and the Dewey Street Project.

Available for ONE READING ONLY PROCEDURE.

14. Adjournment.

Next regular meeting set for December 20 @ 5:30 p.m.